
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

29Batch No : 31/10/2023 14/12/2023

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ID NO

MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE

K. M. JAHANGIR HOSSAIN

SUMON ARA

MD. ELIAS BEPARI

MD. SHIHAB UDDIN

MD. MONIRUZZAMAN

MD. SHOWKAT ALAM MIR

SHAMIMA AKHTAR

SHAHIDUL ISLAM

A K M AHSAN HABIB

MUHAMMAD HAYDER MIAH

MD. HAMID KALIM

MD. ABDUR RAHIM

MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM

KAMRUN NAHAR

MD. ATIQUR RAHMAN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

519

532

525

524

533

525

505

506

518

523

529

528

520

503

525

510

508

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 86.50

 88.66

 87.50

 87.33

 88.83

 87.50

 84.16

 84.33

 86.33

 87.16

 88.16

 88.00

 86.66

 83.83

 87.50

 85.00

 84.66

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

JOYPURHAT

NAOGAON

MYMENSINGH

TANGAIL

JHALOKATHI

JASHORE

MAGURA

BOGURA

JASHORE

JHALAKATHI

NARAIL

FARIDPUR

JAMALPUR

PABNA

PATUAKHALI

DHAKA

KHAGRACHARI

ADDRESS MERIT

14

4

9

10

3

9

23

22

15

11

6

7

13

24

9

18

20

,

VICE PRINCIPAL, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

VICE PRINCIPAL, HISTORY

PROFESSOR, HISTORY

PROFESSOR, HISTORY

VICE PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC
HISTORY AND CULTURE

PROFESSOR, BOTANY

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT

PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT

DESIGNATION  

JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE

NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE

GAFARGAON GOVT. COLLEGE

KUMUDINI GOVT COLLEGE

JHALOKATHI GOVT. COLLEGE

JASHORE GOVT. CITY COLLEGE

GOVT. HUSEYN SHAHEED SUHRAWARDY
COLLEGE

GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE

JASHORE GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

JHALAKATHI GOVT. WOMEN`S COLLEGE

NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE

GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE

GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE

PABNA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

PATUAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. BANGLA COLLEGE

KHAGRACHARI GOVT. COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

ID NO

MD ROKONUJAMAN KHAN

KHANDAKER MAHFUZUL HOQUE

DR. GAZI MONIBUR RAHMAN

TAMANNA BEGUM

MOHAMMED MOTIUR RAHMAN

MOLLA MD. RUHUL AMIN

MD. LUTFOR RAHMAN

A. K. M. NAZRUL KABIR

KAUSHIK KUMAR DAS

RAHILA HASHEM

SAIFUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. ARIFUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. AMINUL ISLAM

KAZI FARUQUE AHMED

S. M. MAHABUBUL ISLAM

MD. KHAIRUL BASHAR KHAN

ABU EMAM MD. RASHEDUN NABI

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

533

525

529

528

523

509

534

513

535

507

530

527

527

523

530

511

522

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 88.83

 87.50

 88.16

 88.00

 87.16

 84.83

 89.00

 85.50

 89.16

 84.50

 88.33

 87.83

 87.83

 87.16

 88.33

 85.16

 87.00

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

SYLHET

SIRAJGANJ

KHULNA

TANGAIL

NAOGAON

JASHORE

PABNA

MAGURA

FARIDPUR

MUNSHIGANG

DHAKA

BARISHAL

CHAPAINAWABGAN
J

GOPALGANJ

DHAKA

DHAKA

LALMONIRHAT

ADDRESS MERIT

3

9

6

7

11

19

2

16

1

21

5

8

8

11

5

17

12

,

COLONEL, CHEMISTRY

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PRINCIPAL, CHEMISTRY

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY

PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY

PROFESSOR, SOCIAL WELFARE

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

VICE PRINCIPAL, ACCOUNTING

DESIGNATION  

SYLHET CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL AND
COLLEGE

SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE

AZAM KHAN GOVT. COMMERCE COLLEGE

GOVT. SAADAT COLLEGE

NAZIPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE

GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE

GOVT. HUSEYN SHAHEED SUHRAWARDY
COLLEGE

GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE

HARAGANGA GOVT. COLLEGE

KABI NAZRUL GOVT. COLLEGE

OSD DSHE, ATTACHMENT:  (BAKERGONG
GOVT. COLLEGE, BARISHAL)

NAWABGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE

GOVT BANGLA COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

LALMONIRHAT GOVT. COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

JASMINE CHOWDHURY

DR. MOHD. ABDUL LATIF

PATI MOHAN BISWAS

MD. ANISUR RAHMAN

MD. RUHUL AMIN

KHANDAKER MAHFUZUL ALAM

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

505

522

527

530

525

523

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 84.16

 87.00

 87.83

 88.33

 87.50

 87.16

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

HABIGANJ

KUSHTIA

DHAKA

DHAKA

MAGURA

BOGURA

ADDRESS MERIT

23

12

8

5

9

11

,

PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY

PRINCIPAL, POLITICAL SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

DESIGNATION  

BRINDABAN GOVT COLLEGE

KHOKSHA GOVT COLLEGE

DHAKA COLLEGE

DHAKA COLLEGE

GOVT. HUSEYN SHAHEED SUHRAWARDY
COLLEGE

GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


