

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

Batch No : 29 , Duration : 31/10/2023 — 14/12/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN	VICE PRINCIPAL, POLITICAL SCIENCE	JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE	JOYPURHAT	519	86.50	A	14
2	DR. MD. ABDUR RAZZAQUE	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE	NAOGAON	532	88.66	A	4
3	K. M. JAHANGIR HOSSAIN	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GAFARGAON GOVT. COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	525	87.50	A	9
4	SUMON ARA	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	KUMUDINI GOVT COLLEGE	TANGAIL	524	87.33	A	10
5	MD. ELIAS BEPARI	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	JHALOKATHI GOVT. COLLEGE	JHALOKATHI	533	88.83	A	3
6	MD. SHIHAB UDDIN	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	JASHORE GOVT. CITY COLLEGE	JASHORE	525	87.50	A	9
7	MD. MONIRUZZAMAN	VICE PRINCIPAL, HISTORY	GOVT. HUSEYN SHAHEED SUHRAWARDY COLLEGE	MAGURA	505	84.16	A	23
8	MD. SHOWKAT ALAM MIR	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BOGURA	506	84.33	A	22
9	SHAMIMA AKHTAR	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	JASHORE GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	JASHORE	518	86.33	A	15
10	SHAHIDUL ISLAM	VICE PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	JHALAKATHI GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE	JHALAKATHI	523	87.16	A	11
11	A K M AHSAN HABIB	PROFESSOR, BOTANY	NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE	NARAIL	529	88.16	A	6
12	MUHAMMAD HAYDER MIAH	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	528	88.00	A	7
13	MD. HAMID KALIM	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	520	86.66	A	13
14	MD. ABDUR RAHIM	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	PABNA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	PABNA	503	83.83	A	24
15	MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	PATUAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE	PATUAKHALI	525	87.50	A	9
16	KAMRUN NAHAR	PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	GOVT. BANGLA COLLEGE	DHAKA	510	85.00	A	18
17	MD. ATIQRUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	KHAGRACHARI GOVT. COLLEGE	KHAGRACHARI	508	84.66	A	20

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

Batch No : 29 , Duration : 31/10/2023 — 14/12/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
18	MD ROKONUJAMAN KHAN	COLONEL, CHEMISTRY	SYLHET CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE	SYLHET	533	88.83	A	3
19	KHANDAKER MAHFUZUL HOQUE	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE	SIRAJGANJ	525	87.50	A	9
20	DR. GAZI MONIBUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	AZAM KHAN GOVT. COMMERCE COLLEGE	KHULNA	529	88.16	A	6
21	TAMANNA BEGUM	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT. SAADAT COLLEGE	TANGAIL	528	88.00	A	7
22	MOHAMMED MOTIUR RAHMAN	PRINCIPAL, CHEMISTRY	NAZIPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	NAOGAON	523	87.16	A	11
23	MOLLA MD. RUHUL AMIN	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE	JASHORE	509	84.83	A	19
24	MD. LUTFOR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE	PABNA	534	89.00	A	2
25	A. K. M. NAZRUL KABIR	PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	GOVT. HUSEYN SHAHEED SUHRAWARDY COLLEGE	MAGURA	513	85.50	A	16
26	KAUSHIK KUMAR DAS	PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	535	89.16	A	1
27	RAHILA HASHEM	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	HARAGANGA GOVT. COLLEGE	MUNSHIGANG	507	84.50	A	21
28	SAIFUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	KABI NAZRUL GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	530	88.33	A	5
29	DR. MD. ARIFUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, SOCIAL WELFARE	OSD DSHE, ATTACHMENT: (BAKERGONG GOVT. COLLEGE, BARISHAL)	BARISHAL	527	87.83	A	8
30	DR. MD. AMINUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	NAWABGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE	CHAPAINAWABGANJ	527	87.83	A	8
31	KAZI FARUQUE AHMED	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE	GOPALGANJ	523	87.16	A	11
32	S. M. MAHABUBUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT BANGLA COLLEGE	DHAKA	530	88.33	A	5
33	MD. KHAIRUL BASHAR KHAN	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	511	85.16	A	17
34	ABU EMAM MD. RASHEDUN NABI	VICE PRINCIPAL, ACCOUNTING	LALMONIRHAT GOVT. COLLEGE	LALMONIRHAT	522	87.00	A	12

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

Batch No : 29 , Duration : 31/10/2023 — 14/12/2023

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
35	JASMINE CHOWDHURY	PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	BRINDABAN GOVT COLLEGE	HABIGANJ	505	84.16	A	23
36	DR. MOHD. ABDUL LATIF	PRINCIPAL, POLITICAL SCIENCE	KHOKSHA GOVT COLLEGE	KUSHTIA	522	87.00	A	12
37	PATI MOHAN BISWAS	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	DHAKA COLLEGE	DHAKA	527	87.83	A	8
38	MD. ANISUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	DHAKA COLLEGE	DHAKA	530	88.33	A	5
39	MD. RUHUL AMIN	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	GOVT. HUSEYN SHAHEED SUHRAWARDY COLLEGE	MAGURA	525	87.50	A	9
40	KHANDAKER MAHFUZUL ALAM	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE	BOGURA	523	87.16	A	11

Total : 40